TDFN 2x2-6L
(TOP VIEW)
5 46
1 2 3
GND
5 64
3 2 1
SW VFB

Short Circuit Protection
ORDERING INFORMATION PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
 AT 715-A KE R
Circuit Type
IAT
Shipping
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
Package
KE: SOT-25
KES: TSOT-25
DBS6: TDFN 2x2-6L
QCS16: TQFN 3x3-16L
Output Voltage
A Adj, 1.2 1.2V
1.5 : 1.5V, 1.8 1.8V
2.5 : 2.5V, 3.3 : 3.3V
1 32
5 4
EN SW
VFB
SOT-25
VIN
GND
1 32
5 4
EN SW
VOUT
SOT-25
VIN
GND
Fixed VersionADJ Version
1 32
5 4
EN SW
VFB
TSOT-25
VIN
GND
1 32
5 4
EN SW
VOUT
TSOT-25
VIN
GND
Fixed VersionADJ Version
TQFN 3x3-16L
N
C
S
W
N
C
E
N
GND
S
W
G
N
D
N
C
S
W
VINGND
GND
VFB 9
10
1314